#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Golf Acquisitions, LLC	FORMERLY DBA Pro Golf, LLC	105/27/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pro Golf Enterprises LLC
Street Address:	13405 SE 30th Street
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499527	PRO GOLF DISCOUNT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)577-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-859-2050

Email: zwright@wright.pro

Correspondent Name: Zachary Wright

Address Line 1: 999 Third Avenue, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A Wright
Signature:	/Zachary A Wright/
Date:	06/10/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 248

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0384

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GENE R. KOHUT, Trustee in Bankruptcy for the Chapter 7 estate of Golf Acquisitions, LLC ("Debtor") in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Michigan, Southern Division, Case No. 09-66452-PJS ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, PRO GOLF ENTERPRISES LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee") acting through its principal, Randy Silver, has acquired the Trademarks, the goodwill associated therewith, and the registrations or applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that effective as of the date hereof, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide, any and all common law rights in the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the registrations or applications therefore, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof or for related causes of action.

DATED:

GENE R. KOHUT, Trustee
for Golf Acquisitions, LLC

STATE OF MICHIGAN
) ss.

COUNTY OF WAYNE

STATE OF WAYNE

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that GENE R. KOHUT, Trustee in Bankruptcy for the Chapter 7 estate of Golf Acquisitions, LLC, signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument in his capacity as Trustee in Bankruptcy, and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the Chapter 7 estate of Golf Acquisitions, LLC for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed on May 27 2011.

Print Name: Meghan A. Saur-Habib

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the state of Michigan

My appointment expires: 11-25-2015

MEGHAN A. SAUR
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Macomb
My Commission Expires Nov. 25, 2015
Acting in the County of Wayne

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0385

# SCHEDULE A TO DEED OF ASSIGNMENT TO PRO GOLF ENTERPRISES LLC

## **United States Trademarks**

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Renewal Date
PRO GOLF DISCOUNT (word mark)	U.S.	2,499,527	10/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0386

**RECORDED: 06/10/2011**